# OP \$90,00 389506

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ergo-Asyst Technology LLC		112/31/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Technimotion, LLC
Street Address:	8023 Vantage Drive
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78230
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3895060	TECHNIMOTION	
Serial Number:	85025530	PROXIMOTION	
Serial Number:	85025525	SHUTTLEMOTION	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210.554.5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff, Cox Smith Matthews Inc.

Address Line 1: 112 E. Pecan Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9800.2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela B. Huff

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0219

900181330

Signature:	/pbhuff35901/
Date:	01/14/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0220

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ergo-Asyst Technology LLC ("Assignor"), a Florida limited liability company, has adopted, used and is using in commerce the service marks and trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Technimotion, LLC a Delaware limited liability company with a business address located at 1209 Orange Street, city of Wilmington, county of New Castle, Delaware, 19801 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications and/or registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, the application and/or registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

This assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one agreement.

ASSIGNOR.

This assignment is effective as of December 31,2010

ERGO-	ASYST TECHNOLOGY LLC
By: Name: Title: Dated	Williat A J. William E. BURAK Di, nr. Protoport
ASSIGN FECHN	VEE: IMOTION, LLC
Зу:	
Vame:	Stephen D. Seidel
Title:	Manager
Joted	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0221

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ergo-Asyst Technology LLC ("Assignor"), a Florida limited liability company, has adopted, used and is using in commerce the service marks and trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Technimotion, LLC a Delaware limited liability company with a business address located at 1209 Orange Street, city of Wilmington, county of New Castle, Delaware, 19801 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications and/or registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee the entire right; title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, the application and/or registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

This assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts; each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one agreement.

This assignment is effective as of December 31, 2010.

ASSIGNOR: ERGO-ASYST TECHNOLOGY LLC

By:				
Name:				
Title:			;*	<u> </u>
Dated				
ASSIĞNER TECHNIMO By:		c t. See	IJ	
Name:	Stephen	D. Seidel	-	
Title:	Manage		_	
Dated				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0222

# Schedule A

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Technimotion	77/835,008	09/25/2009	3895060	12/21/2010
Proximotion	85/025,530	04/28/2010	n/a	n/a
Shuttlemotion	85/025,525	04/28/2010	n/a	n/a

1074439.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 01/14/2011